GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 983.
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 26™ JULY, 2023.
SALT PRODUCTION
983. SHRIBALAK NATH:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
ey Uq et HaAt
(@) whether adequate quantity of salt is being produced in Rajasthan;

(b) if so, whether the Government is conducting any survey and research to
increase the production of salt in Rajasthan and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the Government is contemplating to formulate a new scheme for the
development of the salt industry and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
qIorSg T INT Hmerg | Isg H/At (o 919 et
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI SOM PARKASH)

(a): Yes Sir.

(b) & (c): At present there is no proposal under consideration for conducting survey,
research or formulating a new scheme regarding the salt industry in
Rajasthan.
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